Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

00926723

Name of Company

Hoopers (Bridgwater) Limited

|/ Ve

Laurence Russell, Mary Street House, Mary Street, Taunton, Somerset, TA1 3NW

the liquidator{e} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 05 April 2017

Signed WW Date 05 April 2017

Albert Goodman LLP

Mary Street House For Official Use
Mary Street Insglyenrv Sertinn Prat Ranm

Taunton
Somerset
TA1 3NW

Ref. 180451/LR/CH/RPC
13!04!2017
Software Suppligd by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Hoopers (Bridgwater) Limited

on the 5 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4.19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Dol et BCovapd

Signed . D %vo.ur—

Dated SO 2o\




Hoopers (Bridgwater) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets : Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

-Fixtures, fittings and equipment 5,332.00 ‘ NIL
Computer equiprment 632.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Stgnatureg \ %Vm-’* Date O " \Lk. 21T




Hoopers (Bridgwater) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Arrears of pay and holiday pay 1,064 46
1,064.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors {1,064.46)
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(1,064.46)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (1,064 .48)
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges {1,064 .46)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (1,064 46)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & expense Creditors 1,393.39
Notice pay 6,571.20
Redundancy 11,826.40
H M Revenue and Customs 142,31
H H Brown & Son Ltd 90,486.44
110,419 74
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (111,484.20)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (111,484.20)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,000.00
. 10,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {121,484.20}

Signature__'i ) %fo—u“ Date < ~ (b~ 2eo(7?




09°'L6£°8)

oy QLL'E nra avy siembpug 'enuany ejuad /
00 9806 nro oyl teyembpug ‘esol) Yyose G|
00 B9Z'Z AP 9vL Yesiawog 1sjembpug 'sauq uopaao|] §
0z 1£6'E 0V8 2L 1aemBpisg 'uoying ‘aanQ ssaidip g
6¢°C6S'

zLees VAL 8BS ‘[01s1E 'BaSIIEN YIEAA UopBABLD |
00vZ A0 WYL Tesiswiog ‘uoiune ] ‘¢z xog Od 1deq siuncaoy
cHOvlL ASP ZZIN 1B1SBYoLE *aueT Aa)Buo’] "asnoH (esiaAiun
6E°LY8 a9/ 137 ejsene] ‘18)g profuoi g L5
SO'FSL 4N £259 'aie 130ngG UOISOAA ‘RIEASINGY PE
v 98P 06 INZ £254 '19si8WI0S "aepy 19dNG LO)SBAA '8S0|)) UBPMEI] FL
Lozl ONE LN 'UopuoT ‘pPEOY UDISNT 987 '19MO0L UOISNT '100}4 PIC ‘SeRIN0SG '@ ADUSAJOSL
¥’ P90l

98 03¢ Nr9 gyl isjembpug 'snuaay exusd
o0ocls Nra gy Jejemfipug ‘esord yoie Gi
08001 DHP 9vL 18siswog iaembpug 'sapQ LoNBAdD ¢
0800t Owa LvL ‘wemBpug ‘voiing ‘eaug sseudAn g
3 , ssasppy

T e e ey .Qm._:ﬁm:m_m.
v t m-

aueisIoy 1SS 00X
Aepio3 sl 0033
|iqqig uesns sy 0oga
Weueg | sy 0083

sunejs s,eakojdwy

sgaushg 2 19IBAA 0OMD

P Juswebeuely a)SEM JOPIIA  00AD
woan  0ond

sjuawded reqo 009D

Agidnod 004D

SJ0}pald aped]

PY1 UOS pUe LMOIE ‘HH 008D

wnolae Auedwoa-iajuy

SWOSND g BnNuUBASY WH COHD

SWOISND pue anuaAay W H

ae(sigy 1ssyy 00X
fepp3isw 0033
I|qqg vesNg SN 00Q3
heieg 1 sy 0093

S10)Ipasd [efjuain)ald

WweN fioy




................. ,.,.QMC:E:@_W

00001

6666 0 666'6 0 INZ £258 "19s18W0g ‘Bley Jadng uoisap) '8s0| USpMEIL PL DI U0S g UMOIg H H 00HH
L 0 L 0 3Nz £ZS49 ‘19slawog ‘sl Jodng uoisap, ‘aso|n Uspmel | | umosg I g sip 009H

lejol ByLo plo 191d ssaJppy awey Koy

BHINGNEE




